

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1429 OF 2026

Dhiraj Shamji Dedhia .. Deceased

Beena Dhiraj Dedhia .. Petitioner

-
- Ms. Jyoti Badgujar i/by M/s. Lakdawala & Co., Advocates for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 7, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 07.05.2026.
2. Heard Ms. Badgujar, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Petitioner has stated certain exigency and reasons in the praecipe for issuance of grant. Ms. Badgujar informs the Court that all compliances have been effected and objections have been removed. In that view of the matter, if the same are being done, then the Testamentary Department is directed by this Court to issue grant within a period of two weeks from today in view of the request made by Ms. Badgujar for the purpose for which the grant is required to be issued.
4. Department to act on a server copy of this order.

5. Praeceptum est admissum et dispositum.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR Date:
2026.05.08
10:51:59
+0530